



\$~8

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

CS(OS) 889/2025

SHRI RAVINDER PERSHAD JAIN Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Aajay Gupta & Mr. Anant
Gupta, Advs. (appeared through
VC) & Plaintiff in person.

versus

MRS ROOPA RANI ALIAS ROOPA BANERJEE

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Mr.
Amber Shehbaz Ansari, Ms. Urvi
Gupta & Mr. Mehraj Hakim Ali,
Advs.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. SUMIT
DALAL, (DHJS)**

ORDER

11.02.2026

%

1. As per office note, defendant has been served with summons on 15.01.2026.
2. Vakalatnama has been filed on behalf of the defendant and the same is taken on record.
3. Learned counsel for the defendant submits that he will file written statement and affidavit of admission/denial of documents within stipulated time period.
4. Let the pleadings be completed as per law.
5. Re-notify the matter for completion of pleadings and admission/denial of documents on **08th April, 2026**.

SUMIT DALAL, (DHJS)

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

FEBRUARY 11, 2026/nk