



\$~39

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
CS(OS) 889/2025
SHRI RAVINDER PERSHAD JAIN

.....Plaintiff

Through: Plaintiff in person.

versus

MRS ROOPA RANI ALIAS ROOPA BANERJEE

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Amber Shehbaz Ansari, Mr.
Raj Gupta & Ms. Urvi Gupta,
Advs.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. SUMIT
DALAL**

ORDER

23.03.2026

%

**I.A.No.7653/2026 (under Section 5 of Limitation Act
r/w Section 151 CPC filed on behalf of the defendant
for condonation of delay in filing the written statement)**

1. It is submitted that the matter is coming up before this Court on 08.04.2026.
2. File is taken up today on listing of the captioned IA.
3. Notice is issued which is accepted by the plaintiff in person. Accordingly, formal issuance of notice to the plaintiff is waived.
4. Let the reply, if any, be filed within 10 days from today.
5. List for completion of pleadings and arguments on the captioned IA on the date already fixed i.e., **08.04.2026**.

SUMIT DALAL, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
MARCH 23, 2026/nk