



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 889/2025 & I.A. 30705/2025, I.A. 7653/2026**

SHRI RAVINDER PERSHAD JAIN

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Varun Jain, Advocate (through
VC)

versus

MRS ROOPA RANI ALIAS ROOPA BANERJEEDefendant

Through: Mr. Amber Shehbaz Ansari, Mr.
Gorakh Nath Yadav, Mr. Raj Gupta,
Ms. Urvi Gupta, Mohd. Irfan and Ms.
Shweta Shandilya, Advs.

Mob: 9971800229

Email: kmgvakil@gmail.com

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

10.04.2026

%

1. Written statement of the defendant has been taken on record by way of the last order.
2. Accordingly, the plaintiff is at liberty to file replication within the statutory period.
3. List before the Joint Registrar (Judicial) for further proceedings on 30th April, 2026.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

APRIL 10, 2026

ak