



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 889/2025**

SHRI RAVINDER PERSHAD JAIN

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Varun Jain & Mr. Nipun
Jain, Advs. (appeared through
VC) & plaintiff in person
(Mobile No.9811234844)

versus

MRS ROOPA RANI ALIAS ROOPA BANERJEE

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Amber Shehbaz Ansari,
Adv. (appeared through VC)

**CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. SUMIT
DALAL**

%

ORDER
30.04.2026

1. The matter is at the stage of completion of pleadings.
2. Learned counsel for the plaintiff submits that replication along with affidavit of admission/denial of the defendant's documents has been filed. However, the same is neither reflected in the office note nor available on record.
3. Accordingly, the plaintiff is directed to coordinate with the Registry and have the replication and affidavit of admission/denial placed on record.
4. Let pleadings be completed in accordance with the Rules within the stipulated time.
5. Let the Joint Document Schedule along with hard copies of documents be filed, in terms of the Rules, at



least two weeks prior to the next date of hearing.

6. List for completion of pleadings, admission/denial of documents and marking of exhibits on admitted documents, if any, on **23.09.2026**.

SUMIT DALAL
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

APRIL 30, 2026/nk